
Originating Department: 35 Sheriffs Offlce

DivisionlProgram: (i.e. tbpt. Dinon and pmgran) 3510 Administration / 351000 Administration

Contract or Grant Administrator: Undersheriff Doug Chadwick

Contractor's / Agency Name: Axon Enterprise, lnc

ls this a New Contract? Ifnot, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes O No O
Yes Q No O If Amendment or Renewal, (per WCC 3.08.100 (a)) Original Contract #'. 2o2oi2o3o

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes O No O If No, include WCC:
Already approved? Council Approved Date: (Exclusions see: Whatcom County Codes 3.06.010, 3.08.090 and 3.08.100)

Is this a grant agreement?

Yes Q NoO lfyes, grantor agency contract number(s): CFDA#

ls this contract the result ofa RFP or Bid process?

Yes Q No @ Ifyes, RFP and Bid numbe(s)
Contact
Cost Center: 2900

Contact Amount:(sum of original contract
amount and any prior amendments):

$ 381,437.85

This Amendment Amount

S i02,4s7.76

Total Amended Amount:

$ 48s,895.61

Summary of Scope:

Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding
$40,000, and professional service contract amendmen8 that have an increase greater
than $ 10,000 or l07o ofcontract amoun! whichever is greater, except when,'
l. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council.
2. Contmct is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other

capital costs approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance.
3. Bid or award is for supplies.
4. Equipment is included in Exhibit "B" ofttre Budget Ordinance.
5. Contmct is for manufacturer's technical support and hard'*are maintenance of

electronic systems and/or technical support and software maintenance Iiom the
developer ofproprietary softwarc cunently used by Whatcom County.

Amendment to Axon Enterprise, lnc. Master Services and Purchasing Agreement for 18 additional
body worn cameras and lor 2 detective interview room cameras including all hardware, software, cloud
storage, and Axon services. All services under this amendment expirc 01114126 with original contract.
Term ofContract: 1zi 5/20 Expiration Date: ol/1412026

WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT
INFORMATION SHEET

Whatcom County Contract No

:03121t22Contracl Routing: l. Prepared by: Dawn pierce

2. Attomey signoff:

3. AS Finance reviewed

4. lT reviewed (ifIT related)

5. Contr-actor signed:

6. Submitted to Exec.:

7, Council approved (ifnecessary):

8. Executive signed:

9. Original to Council

P A v tA EMAI L auJ
P Ao IL tsB

rh Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

)). ,}

Last edited 07/06i 20

Is this contract grant funded?
Yes O No@ Ifyes, Whatcom County grant contract numbe(s):

Is this agreement excluded from E-Verifl? NoO Yes O Ifno, include Attachment D Contractor Declaration form.

If YES, indicate excltsion(s) below:

n Professional services agreement for certified/licensed professional. E Goods and services provided dueto an emergency

E Contract work is for less than $100,000. I Contract for Commercial offthe shelf items (COTS).

E Contract work is for less than 120 days. E Work related subcontract less than $25,000.

! Interlocal Agreement (between Govemments). E Public Work - Local Agency/Federally Funded FHWA.

J
.t



Dawn Pierce

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Brad Bennett
Tuesday, March 22, 2022 4:34 PM

Dawn Pierce
RE: Axon Enterprise Contract Amendment #1

Looks fine to me. Approved

From: Dawn Pierce

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2O2Z 9:79 AM
To: Brandon Waldron <BWa ldron @co.whatcom.wa.us>; Brad Bennett <BBennett@co.whatcom.wa.us>
Cc: Donna DulinB <DDuling@co.whatcom.wa. us>; Rodger Funk <RFunk@co.whatcom.wa.us>
Subiect: Axon Enterprise Contract Amendment #1

Brad / Bra ndon -

Attached for your review and approval is Axon Enterprise Contract (WC# 202012030) Amendment #1

Dawn Pierce
Sr. Administrative Assistant
Whatcom County Sheriff's Office
31L Grand Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225
Phone 350-778-6606

motr

1



Dawn Pierce

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Brandon Waldron
Tuesday, March 22, 2022 1:57 PM

Dawn Pierce
RE: Axon Enterprise Contract Amendment #1

Dawn,

Looks good on my end. l've had a couple contracts recently where there's been an issue with "future" funding as
opposed to funding that's already been appropriated. Not sure if that'll be a problem here, but if Finance raises it I

thought you should be aware.

From: Dawn Pierce

Sent: Tuesday, March22,2022 9:19 AM
To: Brandon Waldron <BWaldron@co.whatcom.wa.us>; Brad Bennett <BBennett@co.whatcom.wa.us>
Cc: Donna Duling <DDuling@co.whatcom.wa.us>; Rodger Funk <RFunk@co.whatcom.wa.us>
Subject: Axon Enterprise Contract Amendment #1

Brad / Brandon -

Attached for your review and approval is Axon Enterprise Contract (WC# 202012030) Amendment #1

Dawn Pierce

Sr. Administrative Assistant
whatcom County Sheriff's Office
311 Grand Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225
Phone 360-778-6606

noo

1



Whatcom County Contract No

Amendment No. L
whatcom c o u nty c o n tract 

-N 
o. 2q414191

CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
AXON ENTERPRISE. INC.

THIS Al/ENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Axon Enterprise, lnc., dated December 15.
2020 and designated "Whatcom County Contract No. 202012030. ln consideration ofthe mutual benefits to
be derived, the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through_, and increases the maximum
consideration by $102.457.76 to a total consideration of 83 89 5.61

Additional Body Wom Cameras (1 8) Quote: Q-33558144641 .641 RH $68,445.85
lnterview Room Cameras (2) Quote: Q-33609544U1.702RH $34,011.91

Unless speciflcally amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain
in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: Aotil 1.2022 , regardless of the date of signature

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Axon Enterprise, lnc have executed this Amendment
on the date and year below written

DATED this day of 

-,

20_

CONTRACTOR:

Axon Enterprise, lnc.

Robert Driscoll, VP, Assoc. General Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss.

COUNTY OF WHATCOI,,I )

On this _ day of _, 20_, before me personally appeared

of the
acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof

to me known to be the
and who executed the above instrument and who

NOTARY PUBLIC ln and for the State of Washington,

residing

Lasl edted A1 D2J202A

My commission expires

rinted name,

This Amendment also adds the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A:



WHATCOM COUNTY:

Recom

BI Sheriff

Approved as to form:

03 1q .L,L

b IL A 03 - 1f,- )I
Prosecuting Attorney Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County

By:

Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNry OF WHATCOIV

onthis-dayof-,20-,beforemeperSonallyappearedSatpalSinghSidhU,tomeknowntobethe
Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

, printed name.

residing at _. My commission

expires _.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

CONTRACTOR

Axon Enterprise, lnc.
17800 N. 85th St.
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

lasl edtbd A1D22O2A

Contact Phone: (800) 978-2737
Contact Email: Rachel Hall rhall@axon.com



Additional Body Wom Cameras

A Q.335581-44641.641Rf

PaymentTems N30

Delivery [,lethodi Fedex' Ground

Whatcom County Sheriffs Office - WA

311 Grand Ave
Bellingham, WA 9822 048

USA

Email:

Business.Delivery nvoice-311 Grand

311 Grcnd Ave
8e ngham WA 982254048
L]SA

Phonei (360) 6766650
Email: dunk@@.whatcom wa us

Fax: (360) 738-2494

Kyle Panasaricz

Phone: +1 4803294734
Emaii: kylep@axon.com

Far i (480) 905-207 I

Program Lenglh 44 Months $16,18515Bundle Savings

Additional Savings s555 51

Year 1 May.2422 $1,845 36 s22,815.33

Yeat2 oec 2422 $1,845 35 $22.815 26

Year 3 Dec 2023 s1 845 3s .815 26

1 Q.335581-44641.541RH

Aron Enterprise, lnc,
17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

Uniled Slates
vAI:86-0741227
Domestic (800) 978-2737
lntemational: +1 800.978 2737

+ Quote Expiatian A4 12212022

TOIAL COSI s62 909 79

$68.445.85 TOTAL SAVINGS $16 841 66

lssuedr 03/21 /2022

EST Contract Stad Date: 05/15/2022

Accounl Number: 109193

BILL TOSHIP TO

PAYMENT PLAN



Ouote Details

ttem Descriplion QTY

BWCam[,4BDTAP Body Wom Camec [4ulti Bay Dock TAP Bundle

BwCamTAP Eody Wom Carnera TAP Bundle 18

BasicLcense Easic License Bundle 14

DynamicBundle Dynamic Bundl,"

AB3C AB3 Camera Bund e 18

AB3N4BD AB3 MultiBay Dock Bundle

ProLcense Pro L cense Bundle 5

DynamicBund e Dyram c Bund e

AB3C AB3 Camera Bundle

BWCamTAP Body Wom Camera TAP Eundle

Dock Wana 80465 EXT WARRANTY I,,4ULT BAY DOCK TAP

lvuhr'8ay Dock Relresh
1

73689 MULTI.BAY BWC OOCK 1ST REFRESH

irulti-Bay oock Ref resh

2
73688 I4ULTI.BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH

Camera Wara 80464 EXT WARRANTY CAl\,lERA

Camera Refresh 1 with 73309 AXON CAII,4ERA REFRESH ONE

CameG Refresh 2 wth 73310 AXON CAIVERA REFRESH TWO

QTY List Price Tax Net Price

s21.00 67 62"/" 52035 $231.17

1 $1,610.00 67 62% v587 $521.27 s521 27

1 $1 685.00 67 .62% 548 oo $545.56 $545 56

Net Price

18 $11.67 36.55% $3s8 76 531 41

$8 622.4418 $755.00 36.55% $75878 $479.02

18 5790.00 36 55"/" $7e3 ss $501.23 s9 022.15

Item QW Lisl Price Tax Net Price

Q.335581-44641.641RH)

Bundle Summary

1

1

SDares

Quantity: 'l Start: 5/15/2022 End:111412026 Total: '1298 USD

1

Bundle: Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle Quanlity: 18 Start: 5/15/2022 End: 1/14/2026 Total: 22176 USD

Bundle: Basic License Bundle Quantity: 14 Start: 5/15/2022 End:111112026 Total: 5182.8 USD

Discount



A La Cade Storage

E com License

0ther

73840 EVIOENCE COM BASIC LICENSE $15.00 43910/" 5456.09 s8.41 55 182 80

$0.00 0.000/0 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00

OTY List Price Discount Tax Net Price T USD

6 $24.00 0.00% s55/ 57 $24.00

QIY List Price Discount Jar Net Price

14

14

c

Camera

Camera l\,4ounl

USB

Dock

PowerCord

E.com License

A La Carte Storage

73683

Item n

73686

hem

73242

hem

74210 AXON EODY 3 ,8 BAY DOCK

EVIOENCE,COI\I UNLII\,{ITED AXON OEVICE

STORAGE

AXON BODY 3, NA1O, US.8LK
RAPIDLOCK

I\,4AGNET [4OUNT, FLEXIBLE REINFORCED

RAPIDLOCK

1O GB EVIDENCE COM A.LA,CART

STORAGE,

NORTH A['ER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8

BAY, AB2 I.BAY / &8AY DOCK

1O GB EVIDENCE,CO[,4 A.IA.CART
STORAGE.

71019

Item

73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE COtl4 LICENSE 5

18 $699 00 0.000/"

$0.00 0.00"/0 s000 $0.00 $0 00

0.00"/" s000 $0.00 s0 00

QTY Lisl Price Discount Tar Net Price T

1$1 95.00 0.00% s13156 $1,495.00 s1,495 00

s0 00 0 00% $0.00 $0.00

QTY List Price Discount Tar l{et Price

$39 00 0 00% s75s M $39.00 $8,580 00

15 $0 00 0 00% s0 00 s0 00 s0 00

$1107.2
1

$699 00 $12,582 00

71026 18

11534 USB.C Io USB'A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FIEX 2 18 $0.00

73683

Bundle: Dynamic Bundle Quantity: 6 Start: 5/15/2022 End:111412026 Total: 6336 IJSD

Bundle: AB3 Camera Bundle Quantity: 18 Start: 5/15/2022 End 111412026 Total: 12582 USD

Bundle: AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle Quantity: 1 Start: 5/15/2022 Encj 111412026 Total: 1495 USD

Bundle: Pro License Bundle Quantity: 5 Start: 5/15/2022 End:111412026 Total: 8580 USD

Bundle: Dynamic Bundle Quanlity: 1 Stari: 5i15i2022 End:311412022 Total: 4141.65 USD

hem Descd oTY List Price oiscount Tat Net Price T

Q-335581-44641.641RH

$6,336 00

3



Camera

USB

73242

11534 USB'C lo USB'A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FIEX 2 2

AXON BODY 3. NA1O. US, BLK,
RAPIDLOCK

1 S699.00 0 00% s61 51 $699.00 $699 00

0.00"/0 s000 $0.00

Camera 80464 EXT WARRANTY CAN4ERA $11.67 36.17',/" S21 64 $245 82

Camerc Refresh 1 with 73309 AXON CAIVERA REFRESH ONE 1 $755.00 77.02% 11527 $173.52 $173 52

Camera Refiesh 2 with 73310 AXON CAIMERA REFRESH TwO 1 $790.00 100.00% $o oo s0 00

Total

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and slbjec{ to change attime of invoiciog.lta tar eremption certificate should be applied, please submit

prior to invoicing.

Servlces and PurchasingAgreementshall govem.

Bundle: AB3 Camera Bundle Quantity: 1 Start: 5/15/2022 End: 1/14/2026 Total:699 USD

Discount

Item

INDIVIDUAL ITEMS

OTY List Price Discount Tar l{et Price TotalltlSD
0

Q.335581-44641.541RH

Bundle: Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle Quantity: 1 Start: 5i1512022 End: 1/14/2026 Total: 419.34 USD

1



Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enlerprise lnc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon l\,4asler Servrces and Purchasing Agreement

Th is Quote is limited to and mnditiona upon your acceptance of lhe prov sions set forth herein and Axon s M aster Services and Purch asing Agreemenl

(posled al www.axon.com/leoal/saleslems-and-conditions), as well as lhe attached Statement of Wo* (SoW)for Axon Fleet and/orAxon lnlervlew Room

purchase, if applicable. ln the event you and Axon have enlered inlo a prior agreement to govern all luture purchases, that agleement shal govern to the

extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict wilh the Axon Cuslomer Experience lmprovemenl Program Appendlx as

described below

ACEIP

Acceptance of Termsr

Any purchase order issued in response to lhis Quole is subjecl solely to the above referenced lerms and conditions. 8y signing below, you represent that you

are lawlully able to enter inio mntracls. lf you are signing on behatf of an entity (including bul not limited to the company, municipalily, or govemmenl agency

forwhom you work), you represent to tuon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. lf you do not have this authodty, please do nol sign this Quote.

o.335581 -445.41 .541 RH5

The Axon Cuslomer Experience lmprovement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-idenlified segments ofAgency Contentwith Axon to

develop ne'r/ producls and improve your product experience (posled at www.axon.com/legal/saleslems-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by

relerence. By signing below, you agree to lhe terms oflhe Axon Cuslomer Expenence lmprovement Program



)tl _ ).)

Signature

3121t2422

Date Signed

6 Q.335581-4.4641.641RH



lnterview Room Cameras

A Aron Enterpdse, lnc.
17800 N 85rh St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

united States

V Ar: ffi47 41227

Domest c: (800) 978-2737

lntemat onal: + 1 .800.978.2737

Q-336095-44641.702RH

Paymenl Ferms: N30

oelvery ltlethod: Fedex - Ground

Year 1 2422 117.36

Yeat 2 2422 s319.20

Year 3 2A23 19.24

Year4 Dec,2024 $319.20 $5,223.64
Year 5 Dec, 2025 $319.20 $5,223.64

1 Q-336095-44641 702RH

Whatcom County Sheriffs oflice - WA

311 Grand Ave
Bellrngham, WA 982254048
USA
Emal:

Business;Delivery;lnvoice-31 1 Grand

311 Grand Ave
Bell ngham, WA 98225-4048
USA

Phone: 360-778€709
EmaiI shuso@co.what@m.wa.us

Fax: (360) 738-2494

Phone:

Ema l: rhall@axon.com

Faxi

Rache Ha

42 Months Bundle Savings $0.00

Additional Savings $3.461.80

t Auole Exp l€lon:041222a22

Program Length

TOTAL COST $31.933.56

$34,011.91

ssued: 03121 na22

EST Conlracl Slad Date: 07/1 5i2022

Account Numbel 109193

BILL TOSHIP TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE

$3,461.80TOTAL SAVINGS

PAYMENT PLAN



Quote Details

Bundle Summary

Item Descriplion OTY

DynamicB!nde Dynam c Bund e

Bundle: Dynamic Bundle Quantity: 1 Staft 711512022 End: l/14/2026 Total: 31933.56 USD

llem QTY List Price Discounl Tax Net Price

other 50268 POS.X TP6 TOUCH PANEL W4GB RA[,4 2$1 600.00 0.00% $28160 $1,600.00 $3 200.00

olher 74056 NTERVIEW - TOUCH PANEL WAtt I\,4oUNT 2 $64 00 0.00% $11.27 $64.00 $128.00

other 50039
NTERVIEW. SOFTWARE - CLIENT

$1,986.30
I\,4AINTENANCE PER TOUCH PANEL.P

0ttrer 50037
INTERVIEW. SOFTWARE. CLIENT (PER 2 $1,500.00 0.00% $264.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
TOUCH PANEL.PC

0ther 50298 INTERV]EW. CAMERA . OVERT DOME 2 $796.00 0.000/6 1140.0e $796.00 $1,592.00

0ther 50118 INTERVIEW- I\4IC. WREO STANDARD li,4 C $196.50 0.00% $v6o $196.50 $393.00

50045
INTERV EW . SOFIWARE , UNL[4ITED 2 $99.00 o.oo% $ooo $99.00 $8 316.00
E COM STORAGE ER CAli,4ERA

Olher il294 INTERVIEW. SERVER. LITE 2 $1,950.00 50.00% $17160 5.00 $1 950.00

50041
INTERVIEW' SOFMARE - STREAT!4|NG 2 $1 750.00 0.00% s3o8m $1,750.00 s3 500.00
SERVER L CENSE ER SERVE

NTERVIEW, SOFTWARE . STREAI4ING
2 s29.17 20.00% t17249 $23.34 $1 960.22olher 50043

SERVER [4AINTENANCE PER SER

0ther 85170
INTERVIEW. SERVICE . STANOARD 2 $2,500.00 0.00% $44o.oo $2,500.00 $5,000 00
INSTALL AND SETUP PER ROO[,4

0ther 50448 EXTWARRANTY INTERVIEW ROOIV 2 $21.62 50.00% $7se1 $10.81 $908 04

Q-336095-44641 702RH2

2 $25.00 5.41% $1747e $23.65

Other

Other

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subjectto chang€ at lime of invoicing. lla tax eremption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoioing.

Setuices and Purchas ng Agreement shal govern.

1



o.336095-44M1702RH



Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise lnc Sales Terms and Condilions

Axon l\,laster Services and Purchasing Agreement

This Quote is limited to and conditionalupon your acceptanc€ ofthe provisions set forh herein and Axon's Master Services and Pulchasing Agreement

(posted at www.axon.com/leoalisaleslems-and-conditions), as wellas the atlached Statement of Work (SoW)lorAxon Fleet and/ortuon lnterview Room

purchase, ifapplicable. ln the event you and Axon have entered into a pnor agreement to govem allfuture purchases, thatagreement shallgovem to lhe

extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflicl with the Axon Customel Experience lmprovement Proglam Appendix as

described below.

ACEIP

The Axon Customer Experience lmprovement Program Append x, which includes the sha ng of de-identified segments of Agency Content wilh Axon to

develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at w\,vw.axon.com/legal/sales-lerms-and-conditions), is ncorporated herein by

reference. By signing below, you agree to the lerms of the Axon Customer Experience Lmplovement Plogram

Acceptance of Tems:

Any purchase order issued in response lo this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditons. By signing below, you represent that you

are lawfully able to enter inlo mntracts. lfyou are signing on behalf of an entity (including but nol limited to the company, municipality, or govemment agencl

for\/hom you work), you represent to Axon thal you have legalauthonty to bind that entity. lfyou do nol have this authonty, please do not sign lhis Quole.

o.3360S5-44641 702RH



03 ) -l
Date SignedSignature

3121t2422

5 Q.33609544641702RH



STATEI\4ENT OF WORK & CONFIGURATION DOCUMENT

This document details a proposed system design

Agency Created For: Whatcom County Sheriffs Ofllce _ WA

Sold BY:

Designed By:

lnstalled By:

Cuslomer Contact:

Target lnstall Oate:

Rachel Hall

Jake Borro

n Professional Services

11t15t2021

QR-35431 a3b4y000001CeKlAAK

3

Axon lnterview Recording Platform

Scott Huso



C
Primary RecordinS SenerlP Camera(s)

Evidenca Manatement SystemMic(s)

Secondary Recording serverTouch Panel(s)

oata swirch/PoE Power

A

AXON INTERVIEW RECORDING PLATFORM
This image is intended to be a general visual of how lnterview Room is conflgured- Please read through the SOW for
configuration speciflc to this deal.

exception of server quantities, QUANTITIES DO NOT REFLECT CUSTOMER-PROVIDED ITEMS

Total Camerc Configuratlons

2 Camera(s) lgsegglc

Whatclm CSO

, Room3

2
0 Covert Enclosure(s)

2 Microphone(s)

lniector(s)

Total Switches

1 POE Switch(es)

TotalServers

2 Serve(s) (customer-provided included)

TotalTouch Panels

2 ToLrch Panel(s) (vinualnot included)

2 WallMounl(s)

Total Camera Configurations

0 l/O Box(es)

AXON.PROVIDED HARDWARE SUMMARY
The following section offers a broad summary of the Axon-provided hardware needed to conflgure this order. With the

lrru

- -l



INTERVIEW ROOM OVERVIEW
The following sections deta 1 the configuration of the Axon lnterview recording system at all locations

Network Considerations

[\,4etadata Tags

Network Requirements

Each lP Camera will be connected to a POE switch that provides the device with power and network
connectivity.

Each Recording Server must be given a static lPv4 network address that is routable across the
network.

Each lP Camera must be given a static lPv4 network address that is routable across the network

Each touch panel/kiosk must be given a static lPv4 network address that is routable across the
network.

Network Addressing

Network Device Static lPs

Qty of lP Cameras 2

Qty of Touch Panels 2

Qty of Recording Servers 2

Data Switch Provisioning This installwill require POE data switches al each location

Virtual Kiosks 2 workstations will require virtual kiosk software to be installed

Customer Provided ltems

Customer to provide all device lP addresses
Customer to also provide:

. Subnet Mask

. Gateway lP

. DNS,4IVINS lP

. Time Server lP

Customer lT staff will conflgure all switches with proper network configuration

Metadata Tagging The system will collect metadata information prior to, and after, the interview recording process (i.e
lnterviewer Name, lnterviewee Name, Case Number).

Metadata Tags

lnformation collected prior to recording
. lnterviewee first and last name
. Case number
. Case type
. lnterviewee type

lnformation collected post recording
. lnlerviewer name(s)

Customer Provided ltems

Axon Provided ltems Axon to facilitate the creation of metadata fields

Total lPs

6

Customer to provide preferred metadata flelds.



NETWORK CONFIGURATION DETAILS
The following section offers a broad summary of the Axon-provided hardware needed to configure this order

Network Configuration Details

Training

Additional General Deal Notes

Ev dence com

Evidence.com Application Features
. Secure Cloud Storage
. Redaction

' Download/Sharing
. Audit Trail
. Reporting

Network Applications:
. Remote monitoring application

This solution will include on-site application training covering
. Touch panel overview
. lnitaating interview wizard
. Entering metadata
. Controlling the interview proc€ss
. Closing an interview
. Evidence.com functionality

QR-35431 a3b4yo00001CeKlAAK

6

Notes

Evidence Management System

Application Features

Application Package



Whatcom CSO

LOCATION DETAILS: Whatcom GSO
The following sections detail the configuration of the Axon lnterview recording system at WHATCOM CSO

Cable Considerations

Servers, Switches, Touch Panels

Additional Location Notes

Axon Professional Services will install the networking cables using a Cat6e Cable

7 cable runs are required for this installation

7 1 10v power outlets are required for this installation (Customer Responsibility)

All Devices:
Network cabling must be provided for the following devices;

. Axis lP Camera

'Server
. Touch Panel or PC running a virtualTouch Panel
. POE Switch

1Axon lnterview Lite Server
Quantity:

1Axon lnterview L te Server

This system includes recording redundancy

1Customer will provide data switch

QuantitY:

POS-X Touch Panel

Wall mounted outside each room

0

QR-35431 - a3b4y000001CeKlAAK

Location Name

Notes

Cabling Runs

Cabling
Requiremenls

Servers

Redundancy

Data Switch/PoE Power

Touch Panels

Touch Panel Location

Number of l,/O Boxes Required



ROOM DETAILS: lnterview Room 1

The following seclions detail the configurations specific to INTERVIEW ROOM 1

Camera Configuration

Additional Location Notes

Whatcom CSO

lnteNiew Room 1

Camera 1 will be a(n):Axis P3245-LV Oved Dome Camera

Mic: Louroe Tamper Proof Mic

Recording will be triggered via lR Client

N/A

Drywall

Sealed Ceiling

QR 35431 - a3b4y000001CeKlAAk

Location Name

Room Name

Notes

Camera I

Recording Activation

External Recording-ln-
Progress Visual

Wall Configuration

Ceiling Configuration



ROOM DETAILS: lnterview Room 2
The following sections detail the configurations speciflc to INTERVIEW ROOM 2

Camera Configuration

Additional Location Notes

Whatcom CSO

lnterview Room 2

camera 1 will be a(n) : Axis P3245-LV overt Dome Camera

Mic: Louroe Tamper Proof Mic

Recording will be triggered via lR CIient

N/A

Drywall

Sealed Ceiling

QR'35431 a3b4y000001CeKlAAK

9

Location Name

Room Name

Notes

Camera l

Recording Activation

External Recording-ln-
Progress Visual

Wall Configuration

Ceiling Configuration



This Statement of Work is bound to the applicable signed quote. Upon confirmation of
the installation dates, to be confirmed in writing, the agency will give no less than a 2-
week advanced notice of cancellation or change from the date of the scheduled
installation. ln the event the Agency cancels 2 weeks or less from the date of the
scheduled installation, the agency will be responsible for all travel booked, and
resource costs associated with the cancelled installation. Rescheduling of the
installation will be at the discretion of Axon Professional Services based on available
dates within the installation schedule calendar.

Changes to the scope of this SOW must be documented and agreed upon by the
Parties in a change order. lf the changes cause an increase or decrease in any
charges or cause a scheduling change from that originally agreed upon, an equitable
adlustment in the charges or schedule will be agreed upon by the Parties and included
in the change order, signed by both Parties.

Axon lnternational, !nc's Sales Terms and Conditions
for Direct Sales to End User Purchasers



Tax is subiect to change at order processing with va id exempton

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon

Axon's Sales Terms and Conditions
your acceptance ofthe provisions sel forth herein and Axon's iraster SeMces and Purchasing Agreement

(posted at www.axon.com/leoal/sales{erms-and-conditions) and the Axon Customer Experience lmprovement Program Appendix, which includes
the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to develop new products and improve your product experience (posled al

www.axon.com/leoal/sales{erms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Slatement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon lnterview Room

purchase, if applicable. The Axon Custome. Experience lmprovemenl Program Appendix ONLY applies to Customers in the USA ln the event
you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement lo govem all future purchases, that agreemenl shallgovern lo the extenl it conlemplates lhe
products and services being purchased and nol conflict with the Axon Customer Experience lmprovement Program Appendix. Any purchase order

issued in response lo this is su lo the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are la\'fully

able to enler inlo contracts behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for

whom yo! work), you have legal aLrthority lo bind that entity. lf you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Ouote

Signature: Dale: a3-1q'1).

Name (Print): bo UtG, C l-lAb tt-s r C- ll- rltle: LtNtrEASUEAtFF
PO# (Or write
NiA):

Please sign and email to Rachel Hall al rhall@axon.com or fax to

Thank you for being a valued Axon customer. For your convenience on your next order. please check out our online store !.qGI9!.9q0!

The kademarks referenced above are the property of their respective owners

OrderType:
RN,!A #:

Address Used:
sof:

SFDC Contract#:

Comments:

***Axon lnternal Use Onlts*

Review 1 Review2

Q-336095-4464't.71 7RH Protect Life.
1'l


